4.

20
-

-
2,

32
7.

13
1,

90
2.

75
22

7.
23

-
-

22
0.

46
1,

89
5.

98
43

1.
15

45
6.

46

9.
La

bo
ra

to
ry

Eq

ui
pm

en
ts

57
5.

92
15

.9
3

-
-

-
59

1.
85

34
6.

48
-

-
-

28
.0

9
37

4.
57

21
7.

28
22

9.
44

10
.

El
ec

tr
ic

al

In
st

al
la

tio
n

1,
20

6.
33

73
.0

8
13

.9
4

-
-

1,
26

5.
47

56
7.

38
8.

07
-

-
10

1.
78

66
1.

09
60

4.
38

63
8.

95

11
.

M
is

c.
 A

rt
ic

le
s

in
cl

ud
in

g
Li

br
ar

y
20

6.
60

2.
91

0.
01

-
-

20
9.

50
19

3.
80

0.
01

-
-

3.
80

19
7.

59
11

.9
1

12
.8

0

TO
TA

L
10

,38
9.8

0
47

0.
74

30
2.

35
(4

9.
40

)
1,

09
3.

71
9,

41
5.

08
5,

56
3.

75
27

1.
98

(2
8.

05
)

21
7.

89
64

7.
29

5,
69

3.
12

3,
72

1.
96

4,
82

6.
05

Financial Statement

MECON LIMITED 91

NOTE 3.2 - INFORMATION REGARDING GROSS BLOCK OF
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT (GENERAL) AND ITS
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION UNDER PREVIOUS GAAP IS
AS FOLLOWS:

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Gross
Block
as on

01.04.16

Accumulated
amortisation

as on
01.04.16

Net Carrying
Amount as
on 01.04.16

(Deemed
Cost)

Ind AS
adjustments as

on 01.04.16

Opening
Balance as

on 01.04.16

1. Land 266.79 – 266.79 – 266.79

2. Building - Freehold 3,501.80 1,148.15 2,353.65 – 2,353.65

   - Leasehold 185.11 57.57 127.54 – 127.54

3. Road, Bridges & Culverts 0.55 0.53 0.02 – 0.02

4. Water Supply and Sewerage 36.17 8.91 27.26 – 27.26

5. Furniture & Fixtures 1,066.95 706.59 360.36 0.71 361.07

6. Motor Vehicles 56.84 26.02 30.82 – 30.82

7. Office Equipments 897.92 592.97 304.95 16.30 321.25

8. Computer Hardware 2,346.57 1,903.10 443.47 12.99 456.46

9. Laboratory Equipments 551.89 345.94 205.95 23.49 229.44

10. Electrical Installation 1,205.78 567.35 638.43 0.52 638.95

11. Misc. Articles including Library 206.60 193.80 12.80 - 12.80

TOTAL 10,322.97 5,550.93 4,772.04 54.01 4,826.05

Annual Report 2017-1892

MEC
ON

Sl
.

N
o.

Pa
rt

ic
ul

ar
s

CO
ST

D

EP
R

EC
IA

TI
O

N

N
ET

 C
AR

R
YI

N
G

AM

O
U

N
T

As
 o

n
01

.0
4.

17

Ad
di

tio
n/

Ad

ju
st

-
m

en
t

Sa
le

/
Ad

-
ju

st
m

en
t

In
-

te
r-

H
ea

d
Ad

-
ju

st
-m

en
t

Ad
ju

st
.

/
W

rit
e

Ba
ck

 o
f

R
ev

al
-

ua
tio

n
R

es
er

ve

As
 o

n
31

.0
3.

18

As
 o

n
01

.0
4.

17

O
n

Sa
le

/
Ad

ju
st

-
m

en
t

 In
-

te
r-

H
ea

d
Ad

ju
st

-
m

en
t

 A
dj

us
t.

/
W

rit
e

Ba
ck

 o
f

R
ev

al
-

ua
tio

n
R

es
er

ve

 D
ur

[…]

19

.8
9

11
.2

8
11

.6
4

10
.

Co
m

pu
te

r
H

ar
dw

ar
e

47
.2

4
0.

11
-

(3
0.

76
)

-
16

.5
9

7.
72

0.
01

(2
.6

5)
-

2.
71

7.
77

8.
82

39
.5

2

11
.

El
ec

tr
ic

al

In
st

al
la

tio
n

58
8.

63
18

1.
34

-
17

.5
3

-
78

7.
50

26
9.

02
(0

.0
1)

1.
66

-
54

.7
1

32
5.

40
46

2.
10

31
9.

61

12
.

M
is

c.
 A

rt
ic

le
s

in
cl

ud
in

g
Li

br
ar

y

6.
22

-
-

-
-

6.
22

5.
94

-
-

-
-

5.
94

0.
28

0.
28

TO
TA

L
 5

,9
87

.1
9

 1
,7

06
.7

9
 0

.4
0

 3
6.

17

 1
,5

35
.9

1
 6

,1
93

.8
4

 1
,9

17
.9

3
 0

.4
1

 2
7.

06

 1
93

.4
7

 2
48

.2
4

 1
,9

99
.3

5
 4

,1
94

.4
9

 4
,0

69
.2

6

A
s

o
n

 3
1st

 M
ar

c
h

, 2
01

7

(₹
 in

 la
kh

s)

Annual Report 2017-1894

MEC
ON

NOTE 3.4 - INFORMATION REGARDING GROSS BLOCK OF
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT (SOCIAL AMENITIES)
AND ITS ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION UNDER PREVIOUS
GAAP IS AS FOLLOWS:]

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Gross
Block
as on

01.04.16

Accumulated
amortisation

as on 01.04.16

Net Carrying
Amount as
on 01.04.16

(Deemed
Cost)

Ind AS
adjustments as

on 01.04.16

Opening
Balance as on

01.04.16

1. Land 1,380.37 - 1,380.37 - 1,380.37

2. Building 2,710.66 898.25 1,812.41 (14.73) 1,797.68

3. Road, Bridges &
Culverts

318.12 165.91 152.21 - 152.21

4. Water Supply and
Sewerage

283.00 157.29 125.71 - 125.71

5. Fences 82.20 78.10 4.10 - 4.10

6. Plant & Equipments 423.60 236.33 187.27 6.64 193.91

7. Furniture & Fixtures 110.48 66.49 43.99 - 43.99

8. Motor Vehicles 1.01 0.77 0.24 - 0.24

9. Office Equipments 28.46 16.82 11.64 - 11.64

10 Computer Hardware 46.87 7.60 39.27 0.25 39.52

11. Electrical Installation 586.30 269.00 317.30 2.31 319.61

12. Misc. Articles including
Library

6.22 5.94 0.28 - 0.28

TOTAL 5,977.29 1,902.50 4,074.79 (5.53) 4,069.26

NOTE 3.5 - PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT, ETC.
A)	 LAND

(i)	 Under Section 7 of Public Sector Iron & Steel Companies (Restructuring) and Miscellaneous Provisions
Act, 1978, land measuring 118.95 acres for residential colony acquired by the Government of India for
the erstwhile Hindustan Steel Limited (HSL) was transferred in favour of MECON Limited by the Gazette
Notification dated 30.4.1978. Deed of conveyance for land measuring 118.53 acres has been executed by
the Government of Jharkhand in favour of MECON Limited on 1st August, 2016. Balance land measuring
0.42 acres has been released and handed over to Government of Jharkhand for road purpose. Out of the

[…]

0
.7

0
 1

22
.2

7
 (

2.
43

)
 (

1.
28

)
 2

.7
1

Financial Statement

MECON LIMITED 119

A.7	 Actuarial Assumptions

2017-18 2016-17
1 Discount Rate (per annum) - 7.60% 7.30%
2 Mortality Rate - Indian Assured Lives Mortality

(2006-08) Ultimate
Indian Assured Lives Mortality
(2006-08) Ultimate

3 Withdrawal Rate
(per annum)

- 0.10% to 0.50% depending on age
group. 10% flat at all age groups for
Contract Employees

0.10% to 0.50% depending on age
group. 10% flat at all age groups
for Contract Employees

4 Medical Inflation Rate
(per annum)

- 12% for first 5 years and thereafter
8%

12% for first 5 years and thereafter
8%

5 Rate of return on Plan
Assets (per annum)

- 7.4% - 7.65% 8.35% - 9.5%

6 Salary Escalation
(per annum)

- 16% on Basic Pay 16% on Basic Pay

The estimate of future salary increase considered in actuarial valuation,
takes into account inflation rate, seniority, promotion and other
relevant factors.

A.8	 Financial Assumptions Sensitivity Analysis

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

0.5 %age
decrease in
Discount

Rate

0.5 %age
increase in
Discount

Rate

0.5 %age
decrease in
Salary Rate

0.5 %age
increase in
Salary Rate

1 Gratuity 9,448.78 8,835.84 9,110.67 9,158.11

2 Leave Encashment 12,432.46 11,567.15 11,670.90 12,319.69

3 Post Retirement Settlement Benefits 188.57 174.64 174.86 188.28

4 EFBS 225.10 219.09 – –

5 Retirement Gift 25.00 23.15 23.18 24.96

6 Long Service Award 26.54 25.05 25.09 26.50

7 LTC/LTA 73.31 70.60 – –

A.9	 Effect of one percentage point change in the assumed inflation rate in case of valuation of benefits under
post-retirement medical benefits scheme:

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

One percentage point
increase in medical

inflation rate

One percentage point
decrease in medical

inflation rate

1 Increase/(decrease) on aggregate service
cost and interest cost of post retirement
medical benefits

14.17 (12.27)

2 Increase/(decrease) on present value of
post retirement benefit obligations as at
31st, March, 2018

188.88 (165.48)

Annual Report 2017-18120

MEC
ON

A.10	 Expected Cash Flows for the following years